

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 389 OF 2016

Aniruddha Pradyumna Deshpande ... Applicant

Versus

The Maharashtra Pollution Control Board And Anr ... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 124 OF 2012

Shyamkant Kalidas Dharmadhikari

VERSUS

Maharashtra Pollution Control Board Pune And Anr

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 149 OF 2012

Shalaka Gulabchand Dhawan

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.150 OF 2012

Gautam Thapar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.151 OF 2012

Vithal Maniar

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2026.01.16
10:57:52 +0530

N.S.Kamble

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1417 OF 2012

Anuradha Jitendra Desai

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 487 OF 2012

Surendra Kumar Khandewal

VERSUS

Maharashtra Pollution Control And Anr

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.488 OF 2012

Krishna Gajanan Tendulkar

VERSUS

Maharashtra Pollution Control Board And Anr

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.498 OF 2012

S. Narayan

VERSUS

Maharashtra Pollution Control Board And Anr

Mr.M.S. Mohite, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Amit Karle and Mr.Sameer Tiwari, for the Applicant in APL 389 of 2016.

Ms.Gunjan Mangla a/w Ms.Tithi J., Mr.Shambhavi Singh, for the

N.S.Kamble

Petitioner in WP No.1417 of 2012.

Ms.Harshada Bhadbhade a/w Ms.Nikita Mandaniyan, Ms.Padma Chinta, Ms.Swati Panjwani, Mr.Pratham Chavan i/b SHB Legal, for the Applicant in ALP 124 of 2012, ALP 149/2012, ALP 150/2012, ALP 151/2012, ALP 487pf 2-12. ALP 488 of 2012 and ALP 498 of 2012.

Mr.S.S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.:

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicants and learned APP for the Respondent-State.

2. Stand over to 4th February 2026.

3. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)